Code, and Chapter 3796 of the Ohio Administrative Code.

4. Confirmation that the Barberton Police Department has inspected the
facility and approved the security arrangements.

5. Any other information requested by the License Clerk.
6. A non-refundable application fee of $2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five

Hundred Dollars). 
F. An application for a local operating license shall be granted on the approval of

the License Clerk at his/her discretion, except as otherwise provided in this
Section. No local operating license shall be issued by the License Clerk except

[...]

Code, and Chapter 3796 of the Ohio Administrative Code.

2. A copy of a valid certificate of operation issued by the Ohio
Department of Commerce to the medical marijuana entity for the same
address. 

3. Any other information requested by the License Clerk.
4. A non-refundable renewal fee of $2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five

Hundred Dollars). 
H. An application for a renewal of a local operating license shall be granted on

the approval of the License Clerk at his/her discretion, except as otherwise
provided in the Section.  No local operating license shall be issued by the
License Clerk except upon presentation of a valid certificate of operation.